
2018-2019 Eastern Oregon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 10-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 May, Jordan 27-24 844 31.3 193-455 .424 80-222 .360 75-83 .904 15 122 137 5.1 54 2 51 73 9 35 541 20.0
1 Jones, Landon 29-28 862 29.7 132-279 .473 23-70 .329 61-88 .693 61 133 194 6.7 61 2 70 70 20 22 348 12.0
11 Schetzle, Jarek 27-25 611 22.6 131-221 .593 0-0 .000 54-81 .667 87 107 194 7.2 84 2 25 28 50 6 316 11.7
15 Anderson, Joel 17-13 420 24.7 55-131 .420 14-39 .359 62-73 .849 4 62 66 3.9 37 0 79 50 0 24 186 10.9
21 Hamilton, Peter 29-20 638 22.0 75-172 .436 23-67 .343 32-40 .800 26 70 96 3.3 75 2 40 31 12 10 205 7.1
20 Wright, Zane 28-3 491 17.5 67-147 .456 31-73 .425 25-28 .893 23 38 61 2.2 43 1 26 24 0 11 190 6.8
2 Gardea, Kobi 27-18 690 25.6 39-100 .390 26-63 .413 38-56 .679 7 39 46 1.7 40 1 93 40 1 13 142 5.3
24 Hersi, Said 27-3 281 10.4 48-113 .425 31-78 .397 16-17 .941 11 29 40 1.5 24 0 17 18 4 9 143 5.3
44 Johnson, Brock 29-6 337 11.6 43-103 .417 33-78 .423 12-13 .923 7 31 38 1.3 23 2 23 20 0 9 131 4.5
30 Eke, Peter 25-1 267 10.7 34-74 .459 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 25 58 83 3.3 58 2 8 17 6 8 81 3.2
42 Miles-Williams, Tommy 18-2 172 9.6 22-42 .524 0-3 .000 11-20 .550 10 34 44 2.4 24 0 16 17 6 4 55 3.1
3 Simpson, Robbie 18-2 107 5.9 9-18 .500 2-8 .250 6-9 .667 5 8 13 0.7 12 0 12 8 0 0 26 1.4
05 McAllister, Linton 18-0 75 4.2 6-22 .273 0-5 .000 4-8 .500 3 10 13 0.7 8 0 4 3 2 3 16 0.9
4 Tatum, Caleb 8-0 30 3.8 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.8
Total 29 5825 200.9 857-1882 .455 263-707 .372 409-537 .762 327 809 1136 39.2 547 14 464 404 110 155 2386 82.28
Opponents 5825 200.9 810-1836 .441 278-761 .365 473-659 .718 314 769 1083 37.3 548 10 410 402 89 220 2371 81.76

Team Statistics EOU OPP
SCORING 2386 2371
    Points Per Game 82.3 81.8
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 857-1882 810-1836
    Field Goal Pct .455 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 263-707 278-761
    3PT FG Pct .372 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 409-537 473-659
    FT Pct .762 .718
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 16.3
REBOUNDS 1136 1083
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 464 410
    Assists Per Game 16.0 14.1
TURNOVERS 404 402
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 157 226
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.8
BLOCKS 110 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 0 5,701
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-0 15-380
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Eastern Oregon 1134 1241 11 2386
Opponents 1122 1231 18 2371

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/12/18 SALISH KOOTENAI (MONT.) W 125-115 0
10/13/18 NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN (ORE.) W 114-86 0
10/22/18 at Carroll (Mont.) L 89-98 0
10/26/18 vs UC Merced (Calif.) L 74-76 0
10/27/18 at Cal Maritime L 71-80 0
10/28/18 at Pacific Union (Calif.) L 78-84 0
11/16/18 at Benedictine - Mesa (Ariz.) L 79-92 0
11/17/18 at Arizona Christian L 92-106 164
11/23/18 vs Montana Western W 71-67 300
11/24/18 vs Northwest Indian College W 122-61 0

* 11/30/18 SOUTHERN OREGON W 83-77 0
* 12/01/18 OREGON TECH L 78-92 0
* 12/15/18 at Northwest Christian (Ore.) W 84-75 0
* 12/16/18 at Corban University W 91-82 329
* 12/18/18 at College of Idaho L 61-78 1,380

01/04/19 EVERGREEN W 86-68 0
* 01/05/19 NORTHWEST (WASH.) W 84-79 0
* 01/11/19 at Multnomah (Ore.) L (OT) 86-93 0
* 01/12/19 at Warner Pacific (Ore.) L 64-80 170
* 01/18/19 CORBAN UNIVERSITY W 75-72 0
* 01/19/19 NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN (ORE.) W 87-82 0

01/22/19 COLLEGE OF IDAHO L 66-71 0
* 02/01/19 at Northwest (Wash.) L 76-86 374
* 02/02/19 at Evergreen W 68-53 250
* 02/08/19 WARNER PACIFIC W 77-74 0
* 02/09/19 MULTNOMAH L 105-112 0
* 02/15/19 at Oregon Tech L 61-91 1,457
* 02/16/19 at Southern Oregon W 64-61 1,010

02/20/19 at Corban University L 75-80 567

* = Conference game



2018-2019 Eastern Oregon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 13, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 May, Jordan 16-14 522 32.6 104-262 .397 43-122 .352 50-53 .943 8 86 94 5.9 30 1 32 50 5 23 301 18.8
14 Jones, Landon 16-16 488 30.5 79-168 .470 15-41 .366 38-56 .679 36 77 113 7.1 34 2 32 43 12 14 211 13.2
25 Schetzle, Jarek 16-14 400 25.0 84-141 .596 0-0 .000 41-59 .695 57 80 137 8.6 47 1 15 15 35 4 209 13.1
21 Hamilton, Peter 16-10 343 21.4 43-95 .453 12-38 .316 20-24 .833 13 39 52 3.3 39 0 28 21 7 5 118 7.4
20 Wright, Zane 15-2 282 18.8 37-80 .463 17-44 .386 12-14 .857 12 20 32 2.1 20 0 10 12 0 8 103 6.9
0 Anderson, Joel 6-5 131 21.8 10-28 .357 1-4 .250 14-16 .875 2 19 21 3.5 8 0 28 11 0 6 35 5.8
02 Gardea, Kobi 16-13 460 28.8 23-67 .343 13-36 .361 28-41 .683 5 26 31 1.9 24 0 57 24 0 8 87 5.4
24 Hersi, Said 14-1 123 8.8 20-52 .385 15-37 .405 6-6 1.000 5 8 13 0.9 11 0 9 7 2 1 61 4.4
44 Johnson, Brock 16-3 162 10.1 18-45 .400 16-35 .457 2-2 1.000 2 13 15 0.9 9 1 12 14 0 4 54 3.4
30 Eke, Peter 16-1 166 10.4 17-44 .386 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 15 37 52 3.3 33 1 4 12 5 3 40 2.5
42 Miles-Williams, Tommy 9-0 57 6.3 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 4 9 13 1.4 4 0 5 8 2 0 15 1.7
3 Simpson, Robbie 7-1 32 4.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 0.7
04 Tatum, Caleb 4-0 7 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
05 McAllister, Linton 13-0 52 4.0 0-12 .000 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 2 5 7 0.5 7 0 2 1 2 3 3 0.2
Total 16 3225 201.6 443-1009 .439 133-363 .366 225-293 .768 185 450 635 39.7 267 6 235 222 70 79 1244 77.75
Opponents 3225 201.6 457-1029 .444 154-412 .374 219-318 .689 175 418 593 37.1 299 6 234 199 60 128 1287 80.44

Team Statistics EOU OPP
SCORING 1244 1287
    Points Per Game 77.8 80.4
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1009 457-1029
    Field Goal Pct .439 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-363 154-412
    3PT FG Pct .366 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-293 219-318
    FT Pct .768 .689
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 13.7
REBOUNDS 635 593
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 235 234
    Assists Per Game 14.7 14.6
TURNOVERS 222 199
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 79 128
    Steals Per Game 4.9 8.0
BLOCKS 70 60
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.8
ATTENDANCE 0 4,970
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 9-552
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Eastern Oregon 570 663 11 1244
Opponents 589 680 18 1287

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/18 SOUTHERN OREGON W 83-77 0
12/01/18 OREGON TECH L 78-92 0
12/15/18 at  Northwest Christian (Ore.) W 84-75 0
12/16/18 at  Corban University W 91-82 329
12/18/18 at  College of Idaho L 61-78 1380
01/05/19 NORTHWEST (WASH.) W 84-79 0
01/11/19 at  Multnomah (Ore.) L (OT) 86-93 0
01/12/19 at  Warner Pacific (Ore.) L 64-80 170
01/18/19 CORBAN UNIVERSITY W 75-72 0
01/19/19 NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN (ORE.) W 87-82 0
02/01/19 at  Northwest (Wash.) L 76-86 374
02/02/19 at  Evergreen W 68-53 250
02/08/19 WARNER PACIFIC W 77-74 0
02/09/19 MULTNOMAH L 105-112 0
02/15/19 at  Oregon Tech L 61-91 1457
02/16/19 at  Southern Oregon W 64-61 1010


